502557698 11/05/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2603381

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	

Name	Execution Date
GREGORY CRAIG DEWSNAP	10/24/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LINATEX LIMITED	
Street Address:	C/O WEIR MINERALS EUROPE	
Internal Address:	HALIFAX ROAD, TODMORDEN	
City:	LANCASHIRE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	OL14 5RT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13820144

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)999-3623 Phone: 2149994266 Email: jjones@gardere.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ROBERT J. WARD

Address Line 1: 1601 ELM STREET, SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	138878.1001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT J. WARD
Signature:	/Robert J. Ward/
Date:	11/05/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=138878 1001 - Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif source=138878 1001 - Confirmatory Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 031580 FRAME: 0431

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor of residence as listed, or joint inventor if more than one inventor is listed below (hereinafter referred to, whether one or more inventors, as "ASSIGNOR(S)"), have invented certain new and useful improvements, as below entitled, for which a United States Patent Application Serial No. 13/820,144 has been filed as a national phase entry of International Application PCT/AU2010/001379 filed October 18, 2010, entitled Adjustment Mechanism for Pump Seal, and that claims priority from Australian Patent Application No. 2010903916, filed on August 31, 2010.

WHEREAS, Linatex Limited, c/o Weir Minerals Europe (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a UK company, Halifax Road, Todmorden, Lancashire, OL14 5RT, United Kingdom, has acquired my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon, rely thereon, or claim priority therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration that has been previously provided, ASSIGNOR confirms his assignment on 20 September 2010 to ASSIGNEE of all right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), in and to said application, all patent applications that may claim priority therefrom or rely thereon, all patents which may be granted therefor, or which may claim priority therefrom or rely thereon, and ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention(s), or patents resulting therefrom, or claiming priority or relying thereon, insofar as ASSIGNOR's interest is concerned, to ASSIGNEE.

PATENT 24/6/13
REEL: 031580 FRAME: 0432

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 138878,1001 CUSTOMER NO. 105334

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives, and shall be interpreted according to the laws of England and the exclusive jurisdiction of courts of England and Wales.

ASSIGNEE

LINATEX LIMITED c/o Weir Minerals Europe Halifax Road, Todmorden Lancashire, OL14 5RT, United Kingdom (Signature) By: ____(Print name) Its: (Title) In: Lancashire, United Kingdom ASSIGNOR Title of Invention: Adjustment Mechanism For Pump Seal Signature of Assignor: Assignor's Name: RESIDENCE INFORMATION: City: Surrey Country: United Kingdom Citizenship: UK MAILING ADDRESS: 11 Warren Rise Frimley, Surrey GU16 8SH, United Kingdom Date Confirmatory Assignment Executed by Assignor: Location where Confirmatory Assignment Executed by Assignor: WITNESS: ignature C. 9. FROCETT Printed Name of Person Signing

2

6289181v.4

RECORDED: 11/05/2013

PATENT REEL: 031580 FRAME: 0433